			1.00	INTRACT ID CODE		PAGE	OF PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF C	ONTRACT	1	INTRACT ID CODE		1	2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2/13/99	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NMSS-98-007 12/3/99				(If applicat	e)
6 ISSUED BY	27.10700	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other		n 6)	CODE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch 2 Washington DC 20555					COUL		
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION I	10	
Southwest Research Institute 6220 Culebra Road Post Office Drawer 28510 San Antonio, Texas 78228-0510 Attn: Wesley C. Patrick, CNWRA				TION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO RC-02-98-007			
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X	06-08-199			
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOL	ICITATIONS	3		
	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (AR 43 103(b)	DIFICATIONS OF CO	ONTR	ACTS/ORDI	ERS, 4.	hour	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X	ued pursuant to clause G.4	4, "Indirect Cost Rates"		1			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. X	is required to sign this docur			ies to the issuin	ng office.		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refer 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) R.B. Kalmbach	1/10/2000	thanged, remains unchanged and the second se	NTRACTI		ype or printi	.16C DAT	E SIGNED
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	IOB. UNITED STATES OF AME	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	D Cho	(λ_{α})		
(Signature of person authonzed to sign)		(Signal	ure of Co	ntracting Officer)	a can	12/	22 ′ 1

POR CONTR NRC -02-98-007

DF02

NRC-02-98-007 Modification No. 4 Page 2 of 2

This purpose of this modification is to revise the indirect rates. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Section G.4, "Indirect Cost Rates", subparagraph a, is revised to change the fringe and material handling rates to read as follows:

Fringe 44% Direct Labor DOA-2/12/99
45% " 2/13/99-7/2/99
46% " 7/3/99-until revised

Material Handling 2.6% Materials and Supplies DOA-9/25/98
2.8% " 9/26/98-until revised"

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including the ceiling amount of \$113,596.00, remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this contract is given below:

Job Code J5235
Total FY98 obligation amount \$46,000
Total FY99 obligation amount \$67,596
Total FY99 deobligation amount \$20,000
Cumulative total of NRC obligations for JC5235 \$93,596.

This modification does not obligate funds.